petitioner submitted that petitioner has already been released on bail in that

case.   Under these circumstances, I feel that petitioner can be released on

bail subject to conditions.

7.   In  the  result,  the  petition  is  allowed.  The  petitioner  shall  be

released on bail on his executing a bond for Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty

Five  Thousand  only)  with  two solvent  sureties  for  like  sum each  to  the

satisfaction of the lower court on the following conditions:-

1) The petitioner shall appear before the 
Investigating Officer  on all  Mondays between  
10 a.m. and 11 a.m. 

2)    The petitioner shall  not  commit similar offence